504708194 12/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4754916

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENTA SEMURA	12/08/2017
TETSU YOKOO	12/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOKYO RADIATOR MFG. CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	2002-1, ENDO		
City:	FUJISAWA-SHI, KANAGAWA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	252-0816		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15740686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036777.00202	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044505 FRAME: 0380 504708194

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kenta	SEMURA	(5)	***************************************	
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Tetsu	YOKOO	(6)		
Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)						
	(4)						
			In cor	nsideration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable cons gned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign	iderations paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOKY	O RADIATOR MFG. CO	D., LTD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)					
			as defin	States of America uding any and all s), and all Letters vention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(,,,	INNER	INNER FIN FOR HEAT EXCHANGER			
such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		n	(Attorna				
,				***************************************	executed an application for patent in the United Sta		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	December 8, 2017		MANAGO CONTRACTOR OF THE CON	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. ap	plication Serial Number		Этгегай эпременяйная паваная	
application any app Assigned claims of reexaminations of the states of t	applications for the interest in a series and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possible. The undersigned provisions of the Interest interest in a varies and application a grant of a varies in the undersigned to convey the entire interest in the undersigned to the undersigned to the undersigned to the undersigned to the undersigned that it is the undersigned that it is the undersigned that it is the undersigned that is	nventione Assistance Assistance Assistance In order of Assistance In order	on, and a ignees made; to exvision the btaining eets) to exunal Convets of the states	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, ay deem necessary. ecute all papers necessary in reof, or any patent or reissue a vidence and going forward with ecute all papers and documer ention for Protection of Industrentom all affirmative acts whis patent to the Assignee. ze(s) and request(s) the Comme said Assignee, as Assignee ssigned, and that he has (they tight the firm of Banner & Versirable in order to comply with the signed and the patent of the patent	n connection with any application and any continuand also to execute separate assignments in conconnection with any interference which may be depplication based thereon, for the invention, and to a such interference. Its and perform any act which may be necessary all Property or similar agreements, chimay be necessary to obtain, maintain or connissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Parof the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the have) not executed, and will not execute, any agree vitcoff, LTD the power to insert on this assign the rules of the United States Patent and Transports of the undersigned name(s).	eclared concerning cooperate with the in connection with firm by reissue or stents of the United he has (they have) sements in conflict ament any further	
Date	December	8, 3	2017	Name of Inventor	Kenta Semura Kenta SEMURA	(SEAL)	
Data	December	: 8,	2017	Name of Inventor	Tetsu Yokoo Tetsu YOKOO	(SEAL)	
Date	.			Name of Inventor	,	(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 044505 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 12/29/2017